File No: 1(45)2011/Misc/FSSAl (Part-1I)
Food Safety and Standards Authority of India
(Enforcement Division)
(A Statutory Authority established under Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006)
FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110002

‘rv
The @f May, 2016

T
Order

Subject: Registration of FBOs using the platform of Common Service Centre-

Special Purpose Vehicle (CSC-SPV).

In terms of Regulation 2.1 of the Food Safety and Standards (Licensing and
Registration of Food Businesses) Regulations, 2011, all Food Business Operators (FBO)
in the country have to be registered or licensed.

& Against an estimate of around two crore FBOs, only around 35 lakh FBOs have
been licensed or registered so far. In order to facilitate the registration of FBOs the State
of Jammu and Kashmir has started using the platform of Common Service Centre - Special
Purpose Vehicle (CSC-SPV) on payment of service charges of Rs 30/- in addition to the

applicable registration fee.

3. The CSC model envisages that the Registration Certificate would be Auto
Generated after filing of the application and the data shall be electronically transferred to
the concerned Registering Authority for verification and other follow up actions (if any).
The Auto Generated Registration Certificate would be provisional for the first 30 days.
During this period, the Registering Authority can suspend or cancel the Registration
Certificate for any non-compliance of the provisions of the FSS Act, Rules and Regulations.

4, Commissioners of Food Safety of all States/UTs are free to utilize Common Service
Centre platform in order to accelerate the process of registration under FSS Act, 2006
(details of the CSC State Coordinators is enclosed). As a special promotion, FSSAI would
fund CSC Service charges of Rs 30/- for Registration of FBOs until 04t August, 2016.

5: This issues with the approval of Competent Authority
Encl: As above e -
(Rakesh Chandfa Sharma)
Director (Enforcement)
Tel. No. 011-23220990
To,

(i) All Commissioner of Food Safety of all States/UTs
(ii)  All Central Licensing Authority

Copy to:-

CITO - For necessary action and uploading on FSSAI website.
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Enosh Kumar Assam enosh.kumar@csc.gov.in 8811088989
Pankaj Sharma Bihar gankai.sharma@csc.gov.in 7895377377
Madan Mohan Rout Chhattisgarh madanmohan.rout@csc.gov.in 9425540561
Ronak Prajapati Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Havelli ronak.prajapati@csc.gov.in 9925356683
Jayesh Bhanushali Gujarat jayesh@cscegovindia.com 7600993177
Manish Agarwal Chandigarh, Haryana, Himachal, Punjab manish.agarwal@csc.gov.in 9463392638
Jaspal Singh Himachal Pradesh jaspal.singh@csc.gov.in 9815628507
Shambhu Kumar Jharkhand shambhu@cscegovindia.com 7033635044
Shanawaz Rashid Jammu & Kashmir shahnawaz.rashid@csc.gov.in 9796785559
Wangkhem Dilip Singh Manipur dilip.singh@csc.gov.in 9089575637
Kamlesh Banjaria Madhya Pradesh kamlesh.banjaria@csc.gov.in 9300168468
Deshpande Vaibhav Vasant Maharashtra vaibhav@cscegovindia.com 9822602941
Joshua Hagen Lyngdoh Meghalaya ioshua.lyngdoh@csc.gov.in 8575037953, 9612467753
Sswornaprabha Singh Qrissa swornap@csc.gov.in 7894407168
Nikhil Arora Rajasthan nikhil.arora@csc.gov.in 9990031071
Jonash Kumar Sikkim Jonash.kumar@csc.gov.in 9609922335
Vinod Kuriakose TN, Kerala, Karnataka, Pondicherry vinod.kuriakose @csc.gov.in 9444148889
Rakesh Karmakar Tripura rakesh.karmakar@csc.gov.in 9774347309
Lalit Bora Uttarakhand lalit.bora@cscegovindia.com 7500551100
Atulit Rai Uttar Pradesh atulit.rai@csc.gov.in 9792200220
Arup Banerjee West Bengal arup.banerjee @csc.gov.in 9903045995




